ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 620

Introduced by Hansen, 26; Baker, 30; Bolz, 29; Campbell, 25; Coash, 27; Haar, 21; Kolterman, 24; Morfeld, 46; Pansing Brooks, 28.

WHEREAS, Lincoln Northeast High School was founded on September 9, 1941, and is celebrating its 75th year; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln Northeast High School's first senior class was made up of 196 students from the historic neighborhoods of Bethany, Havelock, and University Place; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln Northeast High School has grown into a symbol of community pride for northeast Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Northeast Rockets took their mascot from the Rock Island Rocket, the passenger train that once moved through northeast Lincoln's neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, both students and alumni live by the motto: Once a Rocket, Always a Rocket; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln Northeast has continually produced graduates over 75 years with strong dedication to community service and their neighborhoods.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Lincoln Northeast High School on its 75th anniversary.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Lincoln Northeast High School.